PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5789355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPAN COMPANY	06/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-I L.L.C.	
Street Address:	5950 NORTH COURSE DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15395188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713)228-8600

Email: dwieser@oshaliang.com **Correspondent Name:** CARLYN ANNE BURTON

Address Line 1: OSHA LIANG LLP

Address Line 2: TWO HOUSTON CENTER, SUITE 3500, 909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05542-631001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLYN ANNE BURTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Carlyn Anne Burton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=05542631001_ASSN-Stepan-MI#page1.tif

PATENT 505742542 REEL: 051345 FRAME: 0298

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

We.

Stepan Company

Corporation of: Delaware

Located at: 22 West Frontage Road, Northfield, IL 60093 Assignee for applications in: All throughout the World

The partial owner of the patent application entitled:

"Method and Process to Stabilize Asphaltenes in Petroleum Fluids" (US15/395,188 filed on December 30, 2016; PCT/US2017/069109 filed on December 29, 2017)

Have conveyed and assigned its entire right, title, and interest in the said application including the right for claiming the priority to or the benefit of this patent application in the United States of America and throughout the world, and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of US15/395,188 and PCT/US2017/069109 for patent in the United States of America and throughout the world to:

M-I L.L.C.

Limited Liability Company of: Delaware

Located at: 5950 North Course Drive, Houston, Texas 77072 U.S.A.

Assignee for applications in: All throughout the World

Signed this 28th day of June, 2019.

Name: Brian Bichkoff

Title: Interim General Counsel

Stepan Company

PATENT REEL: 051345 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 10/25/2019